

## AMENDED TOWN COUNCIL MEETING - HEARING NOTICE

1777 N Meadowlark Dr, Apple Valley Wednesday, June 26, 2024 at 6:00 PM

## **HEARING NOTICE**

Public Notice is given that the Town Council of Apple Valley, Washington County, Utah will hold Public Hearings on **Wednesday**, June 26, 2024 at 6:00 PM or shortly thereafter at 1777 N Meadowlark Dr, Apple Valley.

Public Hearing will be held on the following topics:

- 1. Compensation Increase for Specific Executive Municipal Officer (Fire Chief), Ordinance-O-2024-33.
- 2. Adoption of the FY2025 Budget and Amendment of the FY2024 Budget, Resolution-R-2024-25.
- 3. Amend Title 2.09.050 Mayoral Compensation Schedule, Ordinance-O-2022-24.
- 4. Amend Title 8.08.030 Fireworks Restrictions, Ordinance-O-2024-25.
- 5. Amend Title 8.06.050 Noxious Weeds And Garbage Failure To Comply, Ordinance-O-2024-26.

Interested persons are encouraged to attend public hearings to present their views or present their views in writing at least 48 hours prior to the meeting by emailing clerk@applevalleyut.gov.

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING: I, Jenna Vizcardo, as duly appointed Town Clerk and Recorder for the Town of Apple Valley, hereby certify that this Hearing Notice was posted at the Apple Valley Town Hall, the Utah Public Meeting Notice website http://pmn.utah.gov, and the Town Website www.applevalleyut.gov on the 13th day of June, 2024.

Dated this 13th day of June, 2024

Jenna Vizcardo, Town Clerk and Recorder

Town of Apple Valley

THE PUBLIC IS INVITED TO PARTICIPATE IN ALL COMMUNITY EVENTS AND MEETINGS In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, individuals needing special accommodations (including auxiliary communicative aids and services) during this meeting should notify the Town at 435-877-1190 at least three business days in advance.